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General  Notes :

1. No part of this document may be re-produced or transmitted in any 

form or stored in any retrieval system without the written permission of the

Consulting Engineer, David Kelly Partnership, as copyright holder except as

agreed for use on the project for which the document was originally issued.

2. The contractor is responsible for checking all levels and dimensions on

site and shall refer all discrepancies to the Engineer.

3. Only drawings issued for CONSTRUCTION shall be used for

construction purposes.

4. Work to figured dimensions only. Do not scale print.

5. Check size of drawing sheet against dimension marks at bottom left

hand corner of sheet.
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BLOCKWORK MANHOLE (<450mm Ø)

(IRISH WATER REF. STD-WW-09)

MANHOLE COVER AND FRAME SHALL COMPLY TO IS EN 124 AND

BS 7903 ( ALL CLASS D400 COVERS SHALL HAVE MIN. FRAME

DEPTH 150mm) MIN. OPE 600 x 600mm

COVER TO BE SET AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

1 NO. COURSE MIN.

3 NO. COURSE MAX OF CLASS B

ENGINEERING BRICKS SET IN C50/60 MORTAR

ENGINEERING BRICK WORK

LINING 1000mm ABOVE BENCHING

FLEXIBLE JOINT

ROCKER PIPE

(2 x DIAMETER OR

1000mm MAXIMUM)

215mm THICK 20N CONCRETE

BLOCKWORK TO IS EN 771-3

1:3 SAND:CEMENT MORTAR WITH STEEL TROWEL

FINISH AT A 1:30 SLOPE TOWARDS THE CHANNEL

FLEXIBLE JOINT

ROCKER PIPE

(2 x DIAMETER OR

1000mm MAXIMUM)

REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE GRADE C30/37

75mm GRADE C12/15 BLINDING CONCRETE

SECTION A-A
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MIN. 600

COVER TO BE SET AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

MANHOLE COVER AND FRAME SHALL COMPLY TO IS EN 124 AND

BS 7903 ( ALL CLASS D400 COVERS SHALL HAVE MIN. FRAME

DEPTH 150mm) MIN. OPE 600 x 600mm

BENCHING SLOPE TO BE 1:10 TO 1:30

ENGINEERING BRICK WORK

LINING 1000mm ABOVE BENCHING

1 NO. COURSE MIN.

3 NO. COURSE MAX OF CLASS B

ENGINEERING BRICKS SET IN C50/60 MORTAR

215mm THICK 20N CONCRETE

BLOCKWORK TO IS EN 771-3

MANHOLE STEPS TO COMPLY WITH IS EN

13101, TYPE D, CLASS 1, GALVANISED MILD

STEEL AND PLASTIC ENCAPSULATED

1:3 SAND:CEMENT MORTAR WITH STEEL TROWEL

FINISH AT A 1:30 SLOPE TOWARDS THE CHANNEL

RELIEVING ARCH FORMED BY 215 x 103 x 65

SOLID ENGINEERING BRICK CLASS A OR B.

(RELIEVING ARCHES USED IN BRICK OR

BLOCKWORK MANHOLES EXTEND OVER FULL

THICKNESS OF WALLS)

REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE GRADE C30/37

75mm GRADE C12/15 BLINDING CONCRETE
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SECTION B-B

MINIMUM WIDTH OF BENCHING FOR

LANDING AREA TO BE 500mm
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INVERT SHOULD BE FORMED WITH CAST-INSITU

CONCRETE C25/30 20mm AGGREGATE FINISHED

WITH A 1:3 CEMENT:SAND MORTAR

PLAN

ROCKER PIPE

(2 x DIAMETER OR

1000mm MAXIMUM)

ROCKER PIPE

(2 x DIAMETER OR

1000mm MAXIMUM)

FLEXIBLE JOINT

FLEXIBLE JOINT

MIN. 600

MIN. 600

PRE-CAST CONCRETE MANHOLE

(IRISH WATER REF. STD-WW-10)

MANHOLE COVER AND FRAME SHALL COMPLY TO

IS EN 124 AND BS 7903 ( ALL CLASS D400 COVERS

SHALL HAVE MIN. FRAME DEPTH 150mm) MIN.OPE

600 x 600mm)

COVER TO BE SET AS PER

MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS

1 NO. COURSE MIN.

3 NO. COURSE MAX OF CLASS B

ENGINEERING BRICKS SET IN C50/60 MORTAR

ELASTOMETRIC JOINT SEAL

TO IS EN 681

MANHOLE STEPS TO COMPLY WITH

IS EN 13101, TYPE D, CLASS 1,

GALVANISED MILD STEEL & PLASTIC

ENCAPSULATED STEPS ARE

REQUIRED IN MANHOLES UP TO A

DEPTH OF 2.5m. MANHOLE LADDERS

ARE REQUIRED FOR MANHOLES

WITH A DEPTH IN EXCESS OF 2.5m &

ARE TO COMPLY WITH IS EN 14396 &

WITH BS 4211

1:3 CEMENT:SAND MORTAR WITH

STEEL TROWEL FINISH AT A 1:30

SLOPE TOWARDS THE CHANNEL

SELF CLEANING TOE HOLES TO BE

PROVIDED WHERE CHANNEL

EXCEEDS 600mm WIDE

STAINLESS STEEL CHAIN IN "DOWN"

POSITION SECURED TO RESTRAINING

HOOK, WHEN CHAMBER IS OCCUPIED

WHERE THE PIPE DIAMETER IS 450mm

OR MORE

PRECAST CONCRETE MANHOLE RINGS TO IS

420 IN CONJUNCTION WITH IS EN 1917:2004

150mm GRADE C16/20 IN-SITU

CONCRETE SURROUND

BOTTOM PRECAST SECTION TO BE BUILT

INTO BASE CONCRETE MINIMUM 75mm

CONSTRUCTION JOINT

DISTANCE BETWEEN TOP OF PIPE & UNDERSIDE OF

PRECAST SECTION TO BE MIN. 50mm TO MAX. 300mm

FIRST RING SUNK INTO IN-SITU CONCRETE BASE

REINFORCED CONCRETE BASE GRADE C30/37

INVERT SHOULD BE FORMED WITH CAST IN-SITU

CONCRETE C25/30mm AGGREGATE FINISHED WITH

1:3 CEMENT:SAND MORTAR

75mm GRADE C12/15 BLINDING CONCRETE

TO BARRELL OF PIPE

REFER TO TABLE FOR

PRE-CAST RING DIAMETER
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675mm MAX. TO FIRST STEP

SECTION A-A

MINIMUM WIDTH OF BENCHING FOR

LANDING AREA TO BE 500mm

150mm GRADE C16/20 IN-SITU

CONCRETE SURROUND

PIPE JOINT WITH CHANNEL TO BE

LOCATED MINIMUM 100mm INSIDE

FACE OF MANHOLE

PLAN

FLEXIBLE JOINT

ROCKER PIPE

(2 x DIAMETER OR

1000mm MAXIMUM)

FLEXIBLE JOINT

ROCKER PIPE

(2 x DIAMETER OR

1000mm MAXIMUM)
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REFER TO TABLE FOR

PC RING DIAMETER

MIN. 600

MIN.600

150 MIN.
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MINIMUM MANHOLE DIAMETERS

DIAMETER OF LARGEST PIPE IN

MANHOLE (mm)

INTERNAL DIAMETER OF

MANHOLE (mm)

LESS THAN 375 1200

375 TO 450 1350

500 TO 750 1500

NOTE:

ALL WORKS TO BE TO IRISH WATER

SPECIFICATION AND STANDARD DETAILS

AND AGREED IN ADVANCE OF WORKS

DO'S
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